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ReachTEL

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 738 residents across the federal electorate of Dickson during the

evening of 17" December 2015.

Question

Do you support or oppose raising the GST from 10 to 15%?

Total Female ‘ Male  18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 12.6% 7.1% 18.4% 10.6% 12.3% 12.8% 18.2%
Support 20.8% 18.7% 22.9% 17.5% 21.3% | 21.7% 25.0%
Oppose 24.0% 28.0% 19.8% 26.7% 24.1% 19.4% 27.3%
Strongly oppose 34.3% 36.4% 32.1% | 382% | 33.2% | 37.2% | 21.6%
Undecided 8.3% 9.8% 6.7% 6.9% 9.1% 8.9% 8.0%
Total LNP Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 12.6% 22.6% 5.5% 1.5% 1.2%
Support 20.8% 27.1% 14.8% 12.3% 19.3%
Oppose 24.0% 21.2% 31.1% 26.2% 25.3%
Strongly oppose 34.3% 20.3% 42.1% 46.2% 48.2%
Undecided 8.3% 8.8% 6.6% 13.8% 6.0%
Question
If the GST were raised to 15%, where would you like to see the additional revenue directed?
Total Female Male  18-34 35-50 ‘ 51-65 65+
Compensation for households 17.8% 20.6% 14.8% | 13.8% | 20.6% | 20.1% | 15.9%
Reducing company tax rates 4.5% 1.6% 7.5% 3.2% 6.7% 3.4% 2.3%
Into sf :;ZZ"Z f:r:::t/ihériiﬁat"on 42.1% 50.7% | 33.0% | 44.0% | 41.5% | 36.3% | 50.0%
Reducing Australia’s debt 23.1% 17.4% 29.1% | 23.9% | 21.7% | 25.1% | 21.6%
None of the above 12.6% 9.8% 15.6% | 15.1% 9.5% 15.1% | 10.2%
‘ Total ‘ LNP Labor Greens Undecided
Compensation for households 17.8% 17.4% 19.7% 6.1% 22.0%
Reducing company tax rates 4.5% 6.2% 2.2% 1.5% 6.1%
Into s;ne; Z’:‘i ;’: ;::t/ ihérii‘;iation 42.1% 33.8% | 50.8% 72.7% 45.1%
Reducing Australia’s debt 23.1% 35.0% 11.5% 3.0% 11.0%
None of the above 12.6% 7.6% 15.8% 16.7% 15.9%

:: ReachTEL Pty Ltd :: ACN 133 677 933 :: ABN 40 133 677 933 ::
:: Phone 1800 42 77 06 :: Fax 1800 60 13 20 :: PO Box 3162 South Brisbane 4101 ::

K



D

ReachTEL

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 747 residents across the federal electorate of New England during

the evening of 17" December 2015.

Question

Do you support or oppose raising the GST from 10 to 15%?

Female Male
Strongly support 15.0% 11.9% 18.2% 13.4% 14.6% 13.8% 18.2%
Support 19.5% 16.6% 22.7% 15.1% 18.1% 19.4% 26.7%
Oppose 18.7% 21.2% 16.0% 8.1% 21.1% | 21.4% 24.8%
Strongly oppose 37.2% 38.6% 35.6% | 54.8% | 34.2% | 38.3% 19.4%
Undecided 9.6% 11.7% 7.5% 8.6% 12.1% 7.1% 10.9%
Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 15.0% 22.3% 8.4% 12.9% 4.3%
Support 19.5% 27.7% 10.3% 17.7% 12.9%
Oppose 18.7% 19.0% 22.4% 14.5% 18.3%
Strongly oppose 37.2% 19.8% 53.3% 46.8% 51.6%
Undecided 9.6% 11.3% 5.6% 8.1% 12.9%
Question
If the GST were raised to 15%, where would you like to see the additional revenue directed?
Total Female Male  18-34 35-50 ‘ 51-65 65+
Compensation for households 12.3% 13.7% 10.8% | 10.7% | 14.6% | 13.1% | 10.3%
Reducing company tax rates 2.5% .8% 4.4% 3.7% 4.0% 1.0% 1.8%
Into s;ne; Z’:‘i f: ;::t/ ihér\’;flc‘;iation 53.8% 59.8% | 47.2% | 54.5% | 50.3% | 53.5% | 56.4%
Reducing Australia’s debt 21.4% 17.6% 25.6% | 18.2% | 19.6% | 24.7% | 23.6%
None of the above 9.9% 8.0% 11.9% | 12.8% | 11.6% 7.6% 7.9%
‘ Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Compensation for households 12.3% 11.8% 17.8% 13.1% 10.5%
Reducing company tax rates 2.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2%
Into Z’ne;‘;g’\i o ;::t/ ihérii‘;za”o” 53.8% 52.5% | 61.7% 65.6% 45.3%
Reducing Australia’s debt 21.4% 26.6% 12.1% 11.5% 22.1%
None of the above 9.9% 7.1% 8.4% 9.8% 17.9%
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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 762 residents across the federal electorate of Page during the

evening of 17" December 2015.

Question

Do you support or oppose raising the GST from 10 to 15%?

’— Total W‘ Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 9.7% 6.6% 13.1% 4.8% 9.5% 9.2% 14.8%
Support 17.9% 16.7% 19.1% 4.8% 20.0% 19.7% 25.4%
Oppose 23.3% 28.6% 17.5% 27.7% 15.8% | 22.0% 28.0%
Strongly oppose 41.5% 40.0% 43.2% | 49.4% | 48.4% | 42.2% | 27.0%
Undecided 7.6% 8.1% 7.1% 13.3% 6.3% 6.9% 4.8%
Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 9.7% 17.9% 5.9% 3.2% 5.2%
Support 17.9% 29.9% 8.6% 14.0% 9.4%
Oppose 23.3% 20.3% 27.1% 29.0% 24.0%
Strongly oppose 41.5% 23.0% 49.8% 48.4% 57.3%
Undecided 7.6% 8.9% 8.6% 5.4% 4.2%
Question
If the GST were raised to 15%, where would you like to see the additional revenue directed?
Total Female Male  18-34 35-50 ‘ 51-65 65+
Compensation for households 13.2% 13.2% 13.3% 7.9% 14.8% | 14.2% | 15.3%
Reducing company tax rates 3.7% 2.3% 5.2% 5.5% 4.2% 2.3% 2.6%
Into s;ne; Z’:‘i f: ;::t/ ihér\’;flc‘;iation 53.5% 64.6% | 41.6% | 54.9% | 49.2% | 56.0% | 54.5%
Reducing Australia’s debt 17.6% 10.9% 24.7% | 15.2% | 16.9% | 17.0% | 20.6%
None of the above 12.1% 9.1% 152% | 16.5% | 14.8% | 10.6% 6.9%
Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Compensation for households 13.2% 11.7% 16.2% 8.5% 14.4%
Reducing company tax rates 3.7% 7.2% 1.8% 0.0% 1.0%
Into spending on health, education 53.5% 44.7% 59.5% 70.2% 53.6%
and government services
Reducing Australia’s debt 17.6% 28.9% 9.9% 10.6% 11.3%
None of the above 12.1% 7.6% 12.6% 10.6% 19.6%
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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 743 residents across the federal electorate of Warringah during the
evening of 17" December 2015.

Question

Do you support or oppose raising the GST from 10 to 15%?

‘ Total Female ‘ Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 16.6% 10.8% 23.0% 9.7% 17.7% | 22.2% 18.4%
Support 22.8% 20.8% 25.0% | 21.8% | 18.9% | 26.1% | 28.8%
Oppose 21.4% 26.9% 153% | 23.1% | 21.3% | 19.6% | 21.6%
Strongly oppose 25.1% 22.6% 27.8% | 28.7% | 25.7% | 26.8% 16.0%
Undecided 14.2% 19.0% 8.8% 16.7% | 16.5% 5.2% 15.2%
Total Liberal Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 16.6% 22.5% 3.4% 6.0% 4.3%
Support 22.8% 29.7% 11.4% 13.8% 17.0%
Oppose 21.4% 16.0% 34.1% 33.6% 29.8%
Strongly oppose 25.1% 16.4% 46.6% 31.0% 27.7%
Undecided 14.2% 15.5% 4.5% 15.5% 21.3%

Question

If the GST were raised to 15%, where would you like to see the additional revenue directed?

Total Female Male  18-34 35-50 ‘ 51-65 65+
Compensation for households 9.6% 8.2% 11.1% 7.8% 11.2% 9.7% 9.6%
Reducing company tax rates 3.9% 2.1% 6.0% 3.7% 5.2% 3.2% 2.4%
Into g :;ZZ"Z f:r:::t/ihériiﬁat"on 54.6% 64.1% | 44.0% | 60.4% | 53.0% | 54.8% | 47.2%
Reducing Australia’s debt 18.6% 16.2% 21.3% 8.3% 17.3% | 23.2% | 32.8%
None of the above 13.3% 9.5% 17.6% | 19.8% | 13.3% 9.0% 8.0%
‘ Total ‘ Liberal Labor Greens Undecided

Compensation for households 9.6% 9.9% 10.1% 10.3% 8.7%

Reducing company tax rates 3.9% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Into s;ne; Z’: Vge ;’: ;::t/ ihérii‘;iation 54.6% 50.3% | 59.6% 72.4% 60.9%

Reducing Australia’s debt 18.6% 23.1% 13.5% 4.3% 17.4%

None of the above 13.3% 11.0% 16.9% 12.9% 13.0%
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